
Friday, August 23YL 860 ., NAPIER 3
9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
40. O Popular Vocalist: Johnny Ray10.16 Highland Melodies10.30 Music While You Work
411. © Women’s Session: Pencarrow Saga,
by Nelle Scanlan
2. 0 p.m. Music While You Work
2.50 Vera Lynn Sings3. 0 Light Orchestras
3.15 Piano Concerto No, 2 in D Minor

Mendelssohn
4. 0 Double Destinies
4.25 Late Afternoon Variety5. 0 Bing Sings
5.15 Children’s Session
5.45 Dinner Music7.0 #£=For the Sportsman (Ted Wells)
7.39 Music from Beigium: Composers of
— Music (Belgium National Radio)8. 2 Listen to the Band: A programme
of British Regimental Marches, by O. A.
Gillespie
8.15 Talk: Old Bill’s Story, by W.
Blackadder (NZBS)
8.30 Take It From Here (BBC)
15 Horizons ’57
30 The White Rabbit
55 The Voices of Walter Schumann-16 The George Shearing Quintet30 Close down

OXPNEWPLYMOUTH
6.
2
a.m. Breakfast Session

8. 0 District Weather Forecast
. 0 Women’s Hour (Pat Bell McKenzie),
featuring Film and

bon nage
A Trip

Porgues
Central Ame by Helen

Zahara; Music: Bill at the piano
0.0 A Man Called Sheppard
0.16 Doctor Paul
0.30 A Many Slendoured Thing
0.46
1
1

9.
9.
9.
10
10

Not for Publication
QO Orchestras Entertain30 Vocal Groups
1.46 Morning Serenade
2. 0 Close down6.45p.m. Children’s Corner: British(final broadcast)
6. 0 Piano Selections by The Duchess
6.15 New Zealand Entertainers
6.30 Adventures of Rocky Starr: Destina-tion Danger
6.45 Stars of Song: Pat Boone4 0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Their Finest Hour8.1 Talk: The Insects in Your Life, by
Free tm eve ee ae Bite and StingNZBS)
8.15 Continental Varieties
8.30 Playhouse of Favourites: Zodo-mirsky’s Duel, by Alexandre Dumas3 Voices and Strings
9.20 Dad and Dave45 New Names on Record0.16 Sentimental Mood
10.30 Close down

2XA 'rotNGANUL
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session |i Weather Report8.Q@ Women’s Hour (Pamela Rutland),including Film and Theatre News, andMusic by John Philip Sousa10. O Hits of Yesterday10.16 Film Favourites10.30 Hugo Winterhalter and his Orches-
10.45 Something Sentimental41.0 Music for All
11.20 Tunes of the Times
71.40 Folk Songs and Dances12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. The Junior Session: Johnny vanBart (NZBS)6.0 #$£=gIna Dancing Mood
6.26 Weather Report and Town Topics
6.40 Two in Accord7.0 Tip Top Tunes
7.30 ‘Their Finest Hour8. 0

#
Latin Americana

8.16 White Coolies
8.40 Light Classics9.4 At the Console
98.16 The Stanley Holloway Programme
9.45 Madame Bovary40. 0 The Moderns: Dave Pell Octet,Errol Garner and Sarah Vaughan
10.30 Close down

2XN 1340 WNELSON 224
6. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 Nelson District Weather Forecast
Re Women’s Hour (Val Griffith)Doctor Paul
Nat Brandwynne and his Orchestra

10.30 Tony Martin (vocal) %

10.45 Modern Romances
11. 0 Hits of Yesteryear
11.30 Ron Goodwin and his Orchestrawith Assisting Artists
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: Nature Talk
6. O Tops in Pops
6.30 Music from the Movies
7. 0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Their Finest Hour
8. 0 Light Concert
8.30 Taik: Chinese on the Otago Gold-
flelds, by Leo Fowler; (2)--The Lucky
Gleaners (NZBS)
8.45 Munn and Felton’s Band
9. 3 Personal Choice: A series in which
well-known Nelsonians introduce their
favourite records
9.35 The White Rabbit
10. O Jazztime
10.30 Close down

3
CHRISTCHURCH
690 ke. : 434 m.= am. A Little Night Music MozartMary O’Hara Sings Folk Songs

10. O Music While You Work
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Sigmund Romberg and his Orchestra
41. O Mainly for Women: Albert Schweit-
zer (BBC); Four, Generations
11.30 Morning Concert(For details see 4YA)
1.23 p.m. Canterburv Weather Forecast
2. 0 Mainly for Women: Mobile Micro-
hone; Help for the Home Cook (Jacque-
ine Fenton)
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Classical Hour
Trio No. 29 in F Haydn
Songs of Chausson
Symphony No. 2 in D, Op. 43 Sibelius4.0 Looking at Life
4.15 The Three Suns
4.30 Light Variety
5. 0 Recent Releases
5.15 Children’s Session: Hereward the
e

5.45 Bible Reading
5.50 Harry Belafonte and Lolo Martinezand his Orchestra
7.15 Sports Magazine (NZBS)
7.45 The Davdreamers
8. 0 Any Old Iron? A feature by Kate

presenting a radio picture of
London’s Junk Trade
8.30 Bel Canto, featuring excerpts fromOpera9.15 Horizons °57
9.30 The White Rabbit

310GHRISTCHURCH5. $ p.m.
Concert Hour

6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Opera: tf! Trovatore, by Verdi
Leonora, Zinka Milanov (soprano);
Azucena, Fedora Barbieri (mezzo-
soprano) ; Manrico, Jussi Bjorling

.. (tenor); Tl Comte .di Luna, LeonardWarren (baritone); with other soloists,
the Robert Shaw Chorale and the RCA
Victor Orchestra conducted by RenatoCellini
9.15 BACH-Citizen of Two Worlde

, (For details see 2YC)
10:15 The Concert Arts Orchestra con-
ducted by Felix SlatkinPetite Suite Debussy, orch. Busser
10.30 What is Man? 3-Religious Man,
a talk by the Rev. Monroe Peaston,
Master of CollegeBa Christchurch
10.48 Kathleen Long (piano)
Impromptu No. 2 in F. Minor, Op, 314
Nocturne No. 6 "in D Flat, Op. 63Faure11.0 Close down

OXC 1160fdMARU6. O a.m. ree neas Melodies
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Women’s Hour (Doris Kay)

258 m.

10. 0 In This My Life
10.16 ‘Timber Ridge
10.30 Speed Car10.45 Ken (organ)
41. 0 Callin uka
11.16 Kurt Band
11.30 One, Two, Three, Four41.45 Showtime .

12. 0 Close down

45 p.m. For Our Younger LiSteners:
A Nature Talk
0 Tops in Pops
.30 The Art Tatum Trio
45 English Vocal Starlets0 Melody on the Move15 Saluting the Spring.30 Their Finest Hour
1 Today at the Waimataitai Jubilee15 A Sidney Lipton Party8.29 geen Words and Music of Ire-
8.45 Talk: A Window on the World, by
peo Syme; 4.-Areadia in Ascolialy
9. 4 Gilbert and Sullivan-2 (BRC10.4 Light and Bright :
10.30 Close downlasteOU.
9.45 a.m. Morning Star: Raymond Newell10. O Devotional Service
10.18 Tudor Princess
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women’s Session: Doing theFlowers (Barry Ferguson)2. 0 p.m. Richard StraussTwo Symphonic PoemsDon JuanTill Eulenspiegel’s Merry Pranks
245 Gerry Brereton (vocal)3. 0 Music While You Work
3.30 African Suite for StringsFela Sowande4.0 The Doctor’s Husband
4.30 Rhythm in Ken Griffin’s Style
4.45 Light Musica) Sketches5.15 Children’s Session: Quiz
6.45 Cinema Themes6. 0 Sports Preview (lan Thompson)
7.30 Play: Miss Mole, by E. H. Young;dramatised by Thea Holme (NZBS)9.15 Horizons °57
9.30 Popular Parade9.50 Alex Lindsay String Orchestra, con-ducted by Alex LindsayConcerto Grosso in A Flat, Op. 6, No.Corelli

Hindemith
(Soloist: Janetta McStay, plano)

‘ZBS)(N10.30 Close down

DUNEDIN
—

780 ke. 384 m.
9.30 a.m. Music of Jerome Kern
9.45 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 Topics for Women: News from the
Library, by A. H. Reed
11.30 Morning Concertcity of Birmingham Orchestra

3
Theme and Four Variations

Peer Gynt Suite No, 2 Grieg
Kirsten Flagstad (soprano)
eotans bine,etl .» Norwegian Fo né

DorumsgaardWolfgang Secbneiderhan (violin) andFriedrich Wubrer (piano)
Allegretto Schumann12. 0 Community Sing (from the Embassy
Theatre) ion

2. Op.m. Short Story: Threepence for the
Guy, by William Glynne-Jones (NZBS)
2.15 Listen to the Band: A programme teBritish Regimental Marches by 0.
Gillespie
2.30 Music While You Work
3.15 Scottish Songs by Sydney MacEwen
3.30 Classical Hour
Music by Spanish ComposersCordoba Albeniz, Orch. O’Connel
Song of Seville Turina
Two Spanish Dances Granados
4.30. The McGuire Sisters (vocal)
4.45 Reginald Dixon (organ)
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
5.15 Children’s Session: Simon Black in
Coastal Command; What’s Going on inthe World
5.45 Bible Readings
5.50 Light and Bright
6. 0 Eric Jupp’s Orchestra
7.16 For the Sportsman (LankfordSmith)
7.45 Bill Wolfgramm and his Islanders8.0 Rudolf Friml (piano)
8.15 Georges Tzipine Orchestra
8.30 Dad and Dave
9.15 Horizons °57
9.30 Sweet and Swing with Sol StokesOrchestra (Studio)
9.50 The White Rabbit-- Rhythm Parade, compered by Scru-neer

£10 100
While Parliament is sitting,forenoon and afternoon ses-
sions will 7 a a by

O p.m. Close down
-30 Broadcast from ParliamentClose down
Concert Hour
Dinner Music
Ruggero Gerlin (harpsichord) with= Lamoureux Concert Chamber Orches-ra
Concertino No. 6 in B Flat Pergolesiate Jennifer Vyvyan and Elsie Morison
LEOOTRRDD

with the Boyd Neel Orches-ra

NOCAN- oooco

Three Duets, Op. 4 J. C. Bach7.19 Walter Gieseking (piano)Sonata in A, K.3314 Mozart
7.36 Letter from Cambridge: A talk byDr John Pocock (NZBS)8.5 The Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphonia Domestica, Op. 53

R. Strauss8.47 Hans Hotter (baritone)Two Coptic SongsThe Bounds of Man Wolf8.59 Wendy Tworek (violin), JohanHye-Knudsen (cello) and Esther Vag-hing (piano)
Sonata, Op. 55A Riisager

9.15 BACH-Citizen of Two Worlds
(For details see 2YC)

10.16 The Vienna State Opera OrchestraFidelio Overture Beethoven
10.22 The Crisis in Mathematical Philo-~
sophy: The Arithmetic of Infinity, thethird of four talks by W. W. Sawyer

(NZBS)
10.39 Nikita Magaloff (piano) with Mem-bers of the Swiss Romande OrchestraConcerto for Piano and Wind Instru-
ménts Stravinsky11.0 Close down

AY ANYERCARGILL,8. 4 a.m. For details until 10.20 see 4YA
10.20 Devotional Service *

10.46 Women’s Session:, Albert Schweit-zer (BBC); Films for Children; Favourite
Recipes1.30 p.m... For details until 5.15 see 4YA
5.15 Children’s Session: Junior Story-Time; Tim’s Town Tales; Bird Night
5.46 Dinner Music7.15 For the Sportsman (lan Payne)
7.45 Picture’ Page: News, Reviews andMusic Magazine
8.30 Ted Heath’s Orchestra (BBC)
9.15 Horizons ’57
9.30 Ninth Edinburgh Festival of Musicand Drama: BBC Symphony Orchestrawith Zino Francescatti (violin) andPierre Fournier (cello)
Symphony No. 10 Shostakovich

(BBC)
10.20 Hilde Gueden (soprano) with the
Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra
Exsultate Jubilate (Motet, K.165)Mozart

10.356 Boyd Neel String Orchestra
Holberg Suite, Op. 40 Grieg

ZINKA MILANOV (soprano) can be
heard as Leonora in Verdi’s opera II
Trovatore, which is presented by 3YC
at 7.0 this evening


